

GAHC010260872023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3709/2023

AYUB @ AYOB ALI
S/O ABDUL SATTAR,
VILL.- LAWGAON @ LAOGAON, P.S.- SADAR- 782002, DIST.- NAGAON
(ASSAM).

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND 2 ORS.
REGIONAL OFFICE, G.S. ROAD, ULUBARI, P.O.- GUWAHATI- 781007, DIST.-
KAMRUP (M) (ASSAM).

2:ASROB @ ARSAB ALI
S/O AKJAR ALI

VILL.- LAWGAON
P.S.- SADAR- 782002
DIST.- NAGAON (ASSAM).

3:KAMAL UDDIN
S/O NAZIM UDDIN

VILL.- ITAPARA
P.S.- SADAR- 782002
DIST.- NAGAON (ASSAM)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R AGARWALA

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : --08.01.2024.

Heard Mr. A.R. Agarwala, learned counsel for the applicant.

Issue notice to the opposite party.

Applicant shall take steps for service of notice upon the opposite party by registered post with A/D as well as by other usual process.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant